FORM PTO 1595	08-03-1999	T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Tra	demark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commission المرابي من معرفة مع		oru the attached origina	I documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
Wagner Spray Tech Corporation 1770 Fernbrook Lane	Nam	e: <u>U.S. Bank Na</u>	ational Association	
Plymouth, Minnesota 55447		nal Address: _MPFP		
		<u></u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			2 9)
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-29-		et Address: <u>U.S. Ba</u>	1	
Assignment	r <u>6</u>	01 Second Avenue S	South	
Security Agreement	e of Name City:	Minneapolis	_ State: <u>MN</u> _ ZIP: <u>55</u>	402
Other	Addi	ional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached 🛛 Yes 🛛	No
Execution Date: April 30, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	:			
If this document is being filed together wit	a new application the over-	tion data of the"	antion in:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/838,860	В. Н	atent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attached?	otal Number of appli	cations and	
Name: Elizabeth C. Buckingham		•		}
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.4	.1) \$ <u>40.0</u>	<u> </u>
		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Stre	<u>st</u> 8. De	eposit account numb	er:	
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP		h duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit a	account)
/1999 NTHAI1 00000145 08838860	DO NOT USE THIS SP	PACE	4	OE
1381 40.00 (P 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information is true	and correct and any	vattached copy is a true	copy of
	is bith & Bushinchan	n	7/29/99	
Name of person Signing	<u>ia kith C. But linghan</u> Signature		Date	
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attac	chments, and docum	ent: 4	
Mail documents t	be recorded with required	cover sheet inform	ation to:	
Commissio	ner of Patents & Trademark	s, Box Assignment	s	
	Washington, D.C. 202	231		049717
		EXPRE	SS MAIL # EL303	V40/1/

ľ

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WAGNER SPRAY TECH CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), owns the Patents and/or the Patent Application listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of April 30, 1999 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), with U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, and together any successors in such capacity, with "Grantee") for the benefit of Banks (as defined in the Security Agreement). Except as otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Banks a Security Interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired patents and patent applications to secure the payment of the Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the parties hereto hereby agree and acknowledge as follows:

1. As collateral security for the prompt payment in full when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations, in the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Grantee a Security Interest, in, among other things, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in:

(a) the "Patent Collateral" referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, togther with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and

(b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent and any patent application constituting Patent Collateral.

2. This security interest is granted in conjunction with the Security Interests granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is cumulative of, and in addition to, the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security

EXPRESS MAIL # EL303048717

Г

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this 30th day of April, 1999

GRANTOR. a Minnesota corporation Βv Its:

Acknowledged:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION a national banking association, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Title: V

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF_	Minnesota	_)
	X) SS.
COUNTY O	F_Hennepm	_)

On the <u> $\lambda G t$ </u> day of <u> $A \circ r \lambda$ </u>, 1999, before me personally appeared <u>M G t</u>, <u> $C \circ g v t$ </u>, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is <u> $C \varepsilon \circ$ </u> of Wagner Spray Tech Corporation, a Minnesota corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

preven a Commes Notary Public

{Seal}

My commission expires:

S. S. M. Catter B. B. B. S. S.

MAHREEH A. GRIMES

Molary Public - Minnesca To testing - Apres 1/51220

Wagner Spray Tech Corporation

UNITED STATES Patent Application

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
08/838,860	4/11/97	PAINTING APPARATUS AND ASSEMBLY

M2:20238302.02

R